Hall of the House of Representatives

86th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2007

Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1172 "CONCERNING POLICE PENSION AND RELIEF FUNDS OF CITIES OF THE FIRST Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 1172. Amend House Bill No. 1172 as originally introduced: Page 2, line 4, delete "from and" and substitute "from and" AND Page 4, line 36, delete "(4)(A)" and substitute "(4)(A)(i)" AND Page 5, delete line 6 and substitute the following: "retired member died. (ii) Upon the death or remarriage of the surviving former spouse, the monthly pension of the surviving spouse shall be increased to the pension attached to the rank of the deceased police officer at the time of his or her death." AND Delete SECTION 5 of the bill in its entirety By: Representative Greenberg

Chief Clerk

MBM/LNS - 03-09-2007 08:39

MBM627